

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J) No.1038 of 2025

Shashi Singh @ Shashi Kant Singh			Appellant(s)
-Versus-			
The State of Jharkhand			Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant	: Mr. Soumitra Baroi, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Tarun Kumar, A.P.P.

04/Dated: 22nd April, 2026

I.A No.2340 of 2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant does not want to press the present interlocutory application.
2. Accordingly, the present interlocutory application is hereby, dismissed as not pressed.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)