

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (SJ) No. 1038 of 2025

Shashi Singh @ Shashi Kant Singh, aged about 45 years, S/o Rajendra Prasad Singh, R/o Plot No.KC-2, Maa Laxmi Girls Hostel, Sector-4, P.O. & P.S. Sector-4, District Bokaro **.... Appellant(s).**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... Respondent(s).

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s)	: Mr. Jitendra Shankar Singh, Sr. Advocate Mr. Soumitra Baroi, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Tarun Kumar, Advocate
For the Victim	: Mr. Imran Beig, Amicus Curiae

07/ 13.08.2026: I.A. No.8444 of 2026

1. After some argument, learned senior counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the instant Interlocutory Application filed for grant of bail to him during pendency of the present appeal.
2. Learned counsel for other side have raised no objection.
3. Permission accorded.
4. Accordingly, the instant Interlocutory Application is dismissed as withdrawn at this stage.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)